
Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 TOTAL

1 Anton  Pommersheim A 992 2169 BMW E46 M3 Turbo NR 2 8 10 20

2 Kashen Naicker A 199 7158 BMW E92 M3 Turbo GT NR 1 10 8 19

3 Leon  Loubser A 66 01226 BMW E92 335i NR 6 6 12

4 Bob  Neill A 49 07149 BMW E92 M3 Turbo NR 4 5 9

5 Nishal  Singh A 79 22156 BMW M3 E92 Turbo NR 5 4 9

6 Sav  Gualtieri A 40 2147 BMW F30 V8 Turbo NR 0 0 0

7 William  Einkamerer A 555 23676 BMW E92 335i ST NR 0 0 0

Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2
TOTAL

1 Renier  Smith B 1 12715 BMW E36 M3 Turbo NR 1 2 8 8 19

2 Lenard  Archer B 150 19538 BMW E90 335i NR 6 6 12

3 Carlo  Garbini B 920 1537 BMW E46 328i Turbo NR 0 5 5

4 Shane Grobler B 171 4574 BMW E36 M3 Turbo NR 0 0 0

Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2
TOTAL

1 Oz  Biagioni C 25 01007 BMW E46 M3 Turbo NR 1 2 10 8 21

2 Anand  Naidu C 18 28792 BMW F80 M3 NR 8 10 18

3 Bennie  Luyt C 21 28172 BMW E46 M3 Turbo NR 6 4 10

4 Varish  Ganpath C 82 1400 BMW E92 335i NR 1 6 7

5 Hein  Van der Merwe C 94 28010 BMW E36 328i Turbo NR 5 2 7

6 Sheldon  Chetty C 89 33831 BMW F82 M4 NR 1 5 6

7 Nicky  Dicks C 37 05645 BMW E36 M3 Turbo NR 4 1 5

8 Nick  Naidoo C 24 15708 BMW F87 M2 NR 1 3 4

9 Wessel  Mostert C 12 39844 BMW E46 M3 Turbo NR 3 1 4

10 Cameron  Christian C 999 30250 BMW F82 M4 NR 2 1 3

11 Salvi  Gualtieri C 67 14559 BMW E36 328i Turbo NR 1 1 2

12 Ethan  Coetzee C 158 4990 BMW F30 340i NR 1 0 1

TURBO 

CUP

6 7
ZWARTKOPS ZWARTKOPS ZWARTKOPS RED STAR EAST LONDON

3
KYALAMI

2026 BMW ///M PERFORMANCE PARTS RACE SERIES OVERALL REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
01-Feb 08-Nov12-Apr

RED STAR ZWARTKOPS
1 2 4 5

01-Mar 17-May 28-Jun 23-Aug 04-Oct
99

TBC

TBC



Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2
TOTAL

1 Craig  Herbst D 30 24753 BMW E92 335i NR 1 4 10 15

2 Johan  Miller D 112 35558 BMW E36 325i Turbo NR 1 10 3 14

3 Gerald  Anthony D 64 40028 BMW F82 M4 NR 5 8 13

4 Ronald Lenters D 46 38922 BMW E46 330ci Turbo NR 6 6 12

5 Alan  Hilligenn D 27 01146 BMW E46 328i Turbo NR 8 1 9

6 Eugene  Gouws D 55 03775 BMW E36 330i Turbo NR 1 1 5 7

7 Sayen  Moodley D 327 BMW F82 M4 NR 2 4 6

8 Michael  Grobler D 140 35021 BMW E46 328i Turbo NR 3 1 4

9 Theo  Chetty D 93 33795 BMW G87 M2 NR 1 2 3

10 Neil  Reynolds D 57 02104 BMW E46 330ci Turbo NR 1 1 2

11 Javelin  Ramsamy D 43 BMW E36 328i Turbo NR 1 1 2

12 Branden  Moodley D 327 BMW F82 M4 NR 0 0 0

13 Kyan  Boodaya D 10 40961 BMW F30 330d NR 0 0 0

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE Q = Fastest Qualifying Lap in class

FL = Fastest lap in Race 1 or 2 in class

Driver of the Day Anton P
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21 Carlo  Garbini B 920 1537 BMW E46 328i Turbo NR 0 5 5

22 Nicky  Dicks C 37 05645 BMW E36 M3 Turbo NR 4 1 5

23 Nick  Naidoo C 24 15708 BMW F87 M2 NR 1 3 4

24 Wessel  Mostert C 12 39844 BMW E46 M3 Turbo NR 3 1 4

25 Michael  Grobler D 140 35021 BMW E46 328i Turbo NR 3 1 4

26 Cameron  Christian C 999 30250 BMW F82 M4 NR 2 1 3

27 Theo  Chetty D 93 33795 BMW G87 M2 NR 1 2 3

28 Salvi  Gualtieri C 67 14559 BMW E36 328i Turbo NR 1 1 2

29 Neil  Reynolds D 57 02104 BMW E46 330ci Turbo NR 1 1 2

30 Javelin  Ramsamy D 43 BMW E36 328i Turbo NR 1 1 2

31 Ethan  Coetzee C 158 4990 BMW F30 340i NR 1 0 1

32 Sav  Gualtieri A 40 2147 BMW F30 V8 Turbo NR 0 0 0

33 William  Einkamerer A 555 23676 BMW E92 335i ST NR 0 0 0
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Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 TOTAL

1 A NR 0

Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2
TOTAL

1 Bernard  De Gouveia B 3 03319 BMW E46 M3 NR 8 8 16

2 Olerato  Sekudu B 122 27200 BMW E36 M3 NR 5 10 15

3 Andre  van Vuuren B 373 08371 BMW E36 M3 NR 1 1 10 0 12

4 Richard  Gerntholtz B 117 44123 BMW E30 M3 NR 1 6 3 10

5 Troy  Cochran B 68 4522 BMW E36 M3 NR 3 6 9

6 Dawie  Olivier B 00 1471 BMW E30 330i NR 4 5 9

7 Trevor  Long B 13 02266 BMW E36 M3 NR 2 4 6

8 Eddie  Rodrigues B 77 43878 BMW E92 M3 NR 0 0 0

9 Rick  Loureiro B 19 01372 BMW E30 325is NR 0 0 0

Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2
TOTAL

1 Ignus  Du plessis C 28 7532 BMW E46 M3 NR 1 2 10 10 23

2 Nicholas  Herbst C 31 24771 BMW E90 330i NR 8 8 16

3 Kent  Swartz C 346 34139 BMW E46 330i NR 4 6 10

4 Tihan  van Rooyen C 125 26354 BMW E82 125i NR 6 3 9

5 Cobus  Bohmer C 73 37307 BMW E12 540i NR 3 5 8

6 Karabo  Malemela C 146 31063 BMW E46 330i NR 5 1 6

7 Maiurizio Bianco C 1 356409 BMW E9 3.0 CSL NR 1 4 5

8 Claudio  Jardim C 44 13654 BMW E36 330i NR 2 2 4

9 Mitch  Coetzee C 56 21717 BMW E87 130i NR 1 1 2

10 Desmond  Bloem D 205 2188 BMW E36 328i NR 1 0 1

11 Dave  Rehse C 735 33207 BMW E36 328i NR 0 0 0

12 Paolo  Cavalieri C 4 2296 BMW E39 M5 NR 0 0 0

13 Shriyav  Naidu C 42 41385 BMW E36 M3 NR 0 0 0

14 Stefano  Cavalieri C 104 39535 BMW E46 330Ci NR 0 0 0

EAST LONDON RED STAR TBC ZWARTKOPSZWARTKOPS ZWARTKOPS KYALAMI ZWARTKOPS RED STAR
5 6 7 9 9

NA     

CUP

2026 BMW ///M PERFORMANCE PARTS RACE SERIES OVERALL REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
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Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2
TOTAL

1 Ruan  Van Der Walt D 29 10509 BMW E36 328i NR 1 10 5 16

2 Reinhardt  Miller D 178 35557 BMW E30 325i NR 1 3 10 14

3 Chloe  Stuart D 446 5146 BMW E46 330i NR 4 8 12

4 Henry  Platt D 120 44582 BMW E36/7 Z3 NR 6 6 12

5 Zaheer  Seedat D 32 01392 BMW E36 328i NR 1 8 1 10

6 Ferdi  Van Staden D 271 26138 BMW E36 330i NR 5 1 6

7 Arri  van Heerden D 88 2018 BMW E30 318i NR 1 4 5

8 Justin  Brown D 96 16392 BMW E36 M3 NR 1 3 4

9 Morgan  Jacobs D 246 44264 BMW E46 330i NR 1 2 3

10 Shane  Grobler D 171 4574 BMW E36 325i NR 1 1 2

11 Craig  Platt D 222 46188 BMW E46 330i NR 1 1 2

12 Dirk  van Loggerenberg D 133 46187 BMW E46 330i NR 1 1 2

13 Donaven  Mannaru D 63 8702 BMW E82 128i NR 1 1 2

14 Gerhard Du Plessis D 8 7791 BMW E82 125i NR 2 0 2

15 Henry  Harber D 6 45868 BMW E46 330i NR 1 1 2

16 Mariska Smith D 65 43845 BMW E36 328i NR 1 1 2

17 Philip  Mostert SNR D 58 43091 BMW E30 330i NR 1 1 2

18 Zeyad  Ismail D 786 04194 BMW E36 328i NR 1 1 2

19 Philip  Mostert JNR D 84 43081 BMW E36 330ci NR 1 1 2

20 Pieter  Lombard D 161 5631 BMW E36 M3 NR 1 0 1

21 Paolo  Cavalieri D 330 2296 BMW E46 330i Touring NR 1 0 1

22 Colin  van Son D 330 07527 BMW E46 330i Touring NR 0 0 0

23 Mariaan  Emmenis D 505 13199 BMW E30 330i NR 0 0 0

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE Q = Fastest Qualifying Lap in class

FL = Fastest lap in Race 1 or 2 in class

Driver of the Day Ignus D.P.



Pos NAME CLASS NO MSA CAR REG Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 Q FL R 1 R 2 TOTAL
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6 Reinhardt  Miller D 178 35557 BMW E30 325i NR 1 3 10 14

7 Andre  van Vuuren B 373 08371 BMW E36 M3 NR 1 1 10 0 12

8 Chloe  Stuart D 446 5146 BMW E46 330i NR 4 8 12
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22 Claudio  Jardim C 44 13654 BMW E36 330i NR 2 2 4
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24 Morgan  Jacobs D 246 44264 BMW E46 330i NR 1 2 3

25 Mitch  Coetzee C 56 21717 BMW E87 130i NR 1 1 2

26 Shane  Grobler D 171 4574 BMW E36 325i NR 1 1 2

27 Craig  Platt D 222 46188 BMW E46 330i NR 1 1 2

28 Dirk  van Loggerenberg D 133 46187 BMW E46 330i NR 1 1 2

29 Donaven  Mannaru D 63 8702 BMW E82 128i NR 1 1 2

30 Gerhard Du Plessis D 8 7791 BMW E82 125i NR 2 0 2

31 Henry  Harber D 6 45868 BMW E46 330i NR 1 1 2

32 Mariska Smith D 65 43845 BMW E36 328i NR 1 1 2

33 Philip  Mostert SNR D 58 43091 BMW E30 330i NR 1 1 2

34 Zeyad  Ismail D 786 04194 BMW E36 328i NR 1 1 2

35 Philip  Mostert JNR D 84 43081 BMW E36 330ci NR 1 1 2
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39 Eddie  Rodrigues B 77 43878 BMW E92 M3 NR 0 0 0

40 Rick  Loureiro B 19 01372 BMW E30 325is NR 0 0 0

41 Dave  Rehse C 735 33207 BMW E36 328i NR 0 0 0

42 Paolo  Cavalieri C 4 2296 BMW E39 M5 NR 0 0 0

43 Shriyav  Naidu C 42 41385 BMW E36 M3 NR 0 0 0

44 Stefano  Cavalieri C 104 39535 BMW E46 330Ci NR 0 0 0

45 Colin  van Son D 330 07527 BMW E46 330i Touring NR 0 0 0

46 Mariaan  Emmenis D 505 13199 BMW E30 330i NR 0 0 0

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE Q = Fastest Qualifying Lap in class

FL = Fastest lap in Race 1 or 2 in class

Driver of the Day Ignus D.P.


